-— *Please adhere to all local laws and building codes.
QUICK-SLING osMS1201

4. Remove Hex Bolts and washers
from the adjustment U-Bars to adjust
to your desired width (Adjusts in 1”
increments).

1l.Insert 3/8”-16x2” Carriage Bolt
through bottom of foot.

5. Attach arms to completed U-Bars.
Insert one 3/87-16 x 1 3" Hex Bolt, 3/8”
Split Washer and 3/8” Nut to hole on
face of arm.

2. Add one 3/8” Bonded Washer and
two 3/8" Hex Nuts.

6. Mount unit to stand and insert in
slot one 3/8"-16 x 2 V2" Bolt, two 3/8”
Galvanized Washers, one Rubber
Washer, one 3/8” Split Washer and
one 3/8” Nut (Follow order of
hardware that is on the bolt in the
bag when inserting on stand).

3. Screw on the adjustment U-Bar

until foot is locked in place. ) .
7. Bolt unit to foundation (Hardware

not included).

*Quick-Sling offers a 2-year warranty on steel, workmanship; 1-year warranty on powder coating.

Quick-Sling 391 West Water St. Taunton, MA 02780 P: 1-800-699-0453 F: 1-800-699-0423
www.Quick-Sling.com



http://www.Quick-Sling.com
http://www.Quick-Sling.com

